Latigo
Sectional 2pcs set

Ztyk_a # FRS50477BST
pci # 009000808

\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\1\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\1\\\\\\\\1\\\

T

\\\\\\\“\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ I

\

D,

J ))))_)))))_))),))))))))))))))))))ll}[//;

L

|

<

D
5

“,’.\

M)

NZL—

— 7/

= [——F
S —
e

I

gl

>>ass .
embly instructions



Congratulations on your latest Target purchase.

Now what? Don't start sweating over this box of parts. This will be easy. We did the hard work for you.
All you need to do is follow our simple instructions and you'll be on your way to transforming your patio in no time.
Good luck — though we're confident you won't need it.

IMPORTANT WARNING:

Unpack the box on a clean, soft, level surface and make sure all parts have been included.
To replace missing or damaged parts please call 855-MYTGTHOME (855-698-4846) during 7am - 7pm CST M-F, and 8am - 5pm CST Saturday.
weight capacity: Loveseat - 500 Ibs (250 Ibs/seat) , Chaise Lounger - 250 lbs

ATTENTION:

This Chair is not intended for use during any kind of inclement weather and the manufacturer is not,
and can not beheld responsible for any damages caused as a result of such weather. Weather-related
damage, or damage as a result of the Chair not being stored properly when not in use, is not the
responsibility of the manufacturer.

During extended periods of non-usage, off season, or in inclement weather (wind, rain, snow, hail,
sleet), freezing conditions and extreme heat, the Chair needs to be stored in a dry, sheltered place to
prolong the life and to avoid damage to the Chair.



WARRANTY:

This Chair comes with a one year limited warranty against original manufacture defects. If you experience
trouble with your chair, please call the customer service number below.

Target Corporation
Toll Free at: 855-MYTGTHOME (855-698-4846) during 7am - 7pm CST M-F, and 8am - 5pm CST Saturday.
Code: Yotrio 2019

before you begin

1. Check for damage or missing parts. Call 855-MYTGTHOME (855-698-4846) to order missing supplies.
2. Use the carton as a working surface to prevent product damage during assembly.

3. Gather all tools prior to assembly.



table of contents

introduction 2-3
hardware 5
parts list 6
assembly 7-9

4 QUESTIONS? Please call 855-MYTGTHOME (855-698-4846) parts and service. For faster service, have the style number and DPCI number ready when calling.



hardware

(Part E)x8 (Part F)x1 (Part G)x2
M6*20mm screw with washer allen wrench clip




ITEM

A

B
C
D

chair bracket 1
chair base 1
chair bracket 2

chair base 2

-_

\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\“.\\\\\\\“\\\‘

AR

=

S
£ (i
" I

ity
[ iy i

’.;n

i

SN

5@;&5‘zs'?ewr»'ﬁ':ﬁs&»»s R
A AR A A \23? RAY 2T
«a;sﬁ%i?3252&?§§3éséizigsﬁis?iﬁss?‘; o3
NN A T ARG
((ﬂffﬂ(((((f{?ii,g?i?323?5&?S?s3533253&?3:3?5?&?5?523?5&
U \.sﬂv‘,vtn'v‘,vg»'«\ «\»w»«,»s% S
(g AR AN ANAAN ARSI
U AU A ,«\»,\»»«» -
Wi+ A N«»v«v\»,««s ARG o
{’({(((/(”"g'\"”"' AAAAS ARG \Non
SN, ANANAS AR RN
1 -‘saf:»:«a»«»w:»s«sz«t»z« 0%
/(({.(ﬂ'((f;(}(?}%%%;s? '§2§§s§§§§§5?5§5§$§3§§§?§5§$§?¥7§
223 N AV SRR
1 AN, AN AN AAAAR
l A v‘»’«»«‘»«o\» ARAA RS
»g«\,«w,\».\f«\,«&»«»,«:;«;«
Y \";\'s" \"o\' BB l\'\" A l"s""v
ARG AN AR NN NN,
SRS 5 v\,sl ATRIR AR AR '\'\0\ ARAR
ARSI AN SRAAAAR AARY
L AN ;,v«s,««s«»,« o\'«\»«e\zs»
{1(((((}4\:;»5\cgﬂv&»i«:&; »ﬁoazsst'%v%»:&
4((/?«4»3‘»&'&»;«» NS »«a»s«:»s:n
PRI, Y AN A ARG
AP AR A Y TR
ATAA o3 RARRY «‘»«4»« AR
A Y VUV
2303 \»,«,,v«\,««»\»»«» ARSI
SARAY, RIS A AR AN
AN :g,sg«\,«ans«:,«a»svg»v .
v """'*'\“"’3’?“*‘*’ 3&?5?*?5?5?%‘3&
3 AAANAR
AN
s

iy
Wi
Wi Vo
L
II]II\III\I]II\IIIII\I“\IIII\I I

SR
~o§§y«é

i
M- 2555
il

AR
AARAE]
(il




step 01:

RN,

) AR

NCACRABRERAAY
AL EANINNN

S ARARANARE
ERGARRRIS

Part E)x8 Part F)x1 Part G)x2 o
27 '\""ﬁ'&'g'\'\'\'\'\'\'\
NN ORI ININININININIRINA
* : N o
1 A R A A A A N N R A A A N A AT,

M6*20mm screw with washer allen wrench clip U A BV

O

A A A A A A A B A A A A AR

AN A A VAPV

A A A A A AN R A A AN AN ANANANAINAI
NS NV S Y
S '\'\'\'\'\'\'a, .'\'5'5'\'\' NN PN I N N N N TN I N I I PN ININININI NI
A ARAIARARANRY AN A AAARAAARAAAAAY,
QALY ALY A AAARARAANANAIANIRIIN
SRR R A S A A A A A A A A A AN L
A A A AT RN AN NN ANl
% i A
Sy WA
R RS
N AN

R

TR
AR

ATTENTION: To avoid damage to your new patio furniture, please
use either the carton or another soft surface such as carpet as a

working surface to prevent product damage during assembly.

1. Place the chair bracket 1(A)upside down on a soft surface such as carpet.

2. Attach the chair base 1 (B) to the chair bracket 1 (A) by lining up screw holes
on the chair base 1 (B) with corresponding screw holes on the chair bracket 1 (A).
3. Secure with M6*20mm screw with washer (E) using allen wrench (F).



step 02:

AN '
289 R
m&. R
AN
NANNS

R

(Part E)x8 (Part F)x1 (Part G)x2
M6*20mm screw with washer allen wrench clip

5
AN
’g&'x«

3
9
SRS,

ATTENTION: To avoid damage to your new patio furniture, please
use either the carton or another soft surface such as carpet as a
working surface to prevent product damage during assembly.

1. Place the chair bracket 2 (C) upside down on a soft surface such as carpet.

2. Attach the chair base 2 (D) to the chair bracket 2 (C) by lining up screw holes
on the chair base 2 (D) with corresponding screw holes on the chair bracket 2 (C).
3. Secure with M6*20mm screw with washer (E) using allen wrench (F).




step 03:

T
\m\\nmnmn\mmn
ﬂ]lh\!li\\!n\!lli\!\vl\\“ll\ T

I

T
| |

T

)
n\n\\m\mm‘nx\m‘m\
-

S
PV

(F art E) 8 Pall F x1 (Fart G)xz N Y
o SOTRRAAAANY
B P A A A A AR AR AR AN
B A A A A A A A AN A A AN o 4
* : . T N U A T oD
B TAAATIUIAAAAANII UV AMAANAN UMMV YL S OV TS
mm rew wi W r R A A A A A AAAAAAAAAAIAAAAAAINIAAARAAAINAN SAAAAANUTY ANV
TR A R A A A A A A A A A AR AAAAASAARRAAAAN G Y A A A A A AR A A AR AAARAANRAARARAD
A A A A A A A A AR A NN I A AT
AIIINANAIN AN AN A A A A S AR A A A AR AR AR A AR AR AR
A A AR A AU U VAU U VARAAAAND AUV U AR ANV VAN
AN UM YU AR G ) IR U U U U AR
A A U L A i SAAAAUYEI AR U U S
A A A A S AR USRS i AN NIRRTy
D R A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A AT AR ‘“\\\)\y\\\)\\\\\)\\ A A A A A A A AN AN AR ARAIAAAAR
UMV UV VAV U VAN I A AR AN AAANANAAAANAAANAAANLN
A A A AR AN AR AAANA AR ) A R N A A A A A A N AN AN NN NN
PN IR ) AN AN NN
AN AN SNIAINANI NN Mo R A A A AR AR i)
VANV UUVIAARN: M) AU IAAANIN I U AAANANSIINNS i
A A AR I A A A AN A A A D
'%‘é&?&’%’iﬁ"}f‘ﬁiﬁﬁ\\)3)\\\)\)!\\\\\)\‘\“‘ B A S il
2 NANAAE IR
S i

ATTENTION: To avoid damage to your new patio furniture, please
use either the carton or another soft surface such as carpet as a
working surface to prevent product damage during assembly.

1. Place the chair bracket 1(A) and chair bracket 2 (C) right side up on a soft surface such as carpet.

2. Attach chair bracket 1(A) to the chair bracket 2 (C).
3.Use the clip (G) to connect the chair bracket 1(A) and the chair bracket 2 (C).



step 04:

1. Tighten all the screws.
2. Put the cushion on the chair.

You are now ready to enjoy your new chair.

10



For longer life, cover and store when not in use.

Frame Care:
Wipe clean with damp cloth. Use only mild soap and
detergents.

Thank you for making your Patio
purchase at Target! Please review
your purchase on Target.com.

QUESTIONS? Just call 855-MYTGTHOME (855-698-48486) for parts and service. For faster service, have the style number and DPCI number ready when when calling.

11



2019 Target. The Bullseye Design is a trademark of Target Brands Inc. All rights reserved.



	casetta dining chair-1.pdf
	casetta dining chair-2.pdf
	casetta dining chair-3.pdf
	casetta dining chair-4.pdf
	casetta dining chair-5.pdf
	casetta dining chair-6.pdf
	casetta dining chair-7.pdf
	casetta dining chair-8.pdf
	casetta dining chair-9.pdf
	casetta dining chair-10.pdf
	casetta dining chair-11.pdf
	casetta dining chair-12.pdf

